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Provincial Contact List  
 
Minister 
Honourable Josie Osborne  
Minister of Municipal Affairs 
Parliament Buildings 
PO Box 9056 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9E2  
MUNI.Minister@gov.bc.ca 
250 387-2283 
  
Deputy Minister 
Okenge Yuma Morisho  
Deputy Minister of Municipal Affairs 
6th Floor, 800 Johnson Street 
PO Box 9490 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC V8W 9N7 
MUNI.DMO@gov.bc.ca 
250 387-0752 
  
LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION        
Mailing address: PO Box 9490 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9N7 
Street address: 800 Johnson Street, Victoria, BC V8W 1N3  
250 356-6575 
 
Local Government Division Staff Finder 
https://contacts.localgovernmentinformationsystem.gov.bc.ca/lgics.aspx  
 
Executive  
Tara Faganello, Assistant Deputy Minister 
Tara.Faganello@gov.bc.ca  
250 356-6575 

Nicola Marotz, Strategic Advisor 
Nicola.Marotz@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3221 

 
Governance and Structure Branch        
PO Box 9839 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T1  
LGgovernance@gov.bc.ca 
250 387-4020 
 
Michelle Dann, Executive Director 
Michelle.Dann@gov.bc.ca   
778 698-3261 

 

 
Governance Services 
Patrick Thompson, Director  
Patrick.Thompson@gov.bc.ca 

 
Governance Structures  
Marijke Edmondson, Director 
Marijke.Edmondson@gov.bc.ca   
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236 478-2344 778 698-3227 
 
Policy, Research & Legislation 
Kara Woodward, Executive Director 
Kara.Woodward@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3465 
 
Local Government Infrastructure and Finance Branch     
PO Box 9838 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T1  
LGIF@gov.bc.ca 
250 387-4060 
 
Brian Bedford, Executive Director 
Brian.Bedford@gov.bc.ca   
778 698-3232 

 

  
Infrastructure and Engineering  
Madelaine Martin, Director  
Madelaine.Martin@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-4748 

Local Government Finance 
Sean Grant, Director 
Sean.Grant@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3241  
 

Lesya Williams 
Manager, Strategic Initiatives 
Lesya.Williams@gov.bc.ca 
778 698 3257 

 

 
Planning and Land Use Management Branch      
PO BOX 9841 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9T2 
PLUM@gov.bc.ca 
250 387-3394 
 
Jessica Brooks, Executive Director 
Jessica.Brooks@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3483 

 

  
Jennifer Hill, Director, Planning and Land Use 
Policy 
Jennifer.Hill@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3402 
 
 

Eric Nicholls, Director, Planning and Land Use 
Eric.Nicholls@gov.bc.ca  
(778) 698-3457 
 
Ron Burleson, Director, Planning and Land Use 
Ron.Burleson@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3328 
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Public Libraries Branch         
PO Box 9831 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T1  
llb@gov.bc.ca 
250 387-4060 
 
Mari Martin, Director, Libraries Branch 
Mari.Martin@gov.bc.ca 
250 886-2584 
 

 

University Endowment Lands – Administration      
uel@gov.bc.ca 
604 660-1808 
 
Mark Kamelli, Deputy Manager 
Kamelli.Mark@gov.bc.ca 
(778) 572-3331 
 
IMMIGRATION SERVICES & STRATEGIC PLANNING DIVISION    
Mailing address: PO Box 9490 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9N7 
Street address: 800 Johnson Street, Victoria, BC V8W 1N3  
250 356-6575 
 
Executive 
Rachel Holmes, Assistant Deputy Minister 
Rachel.Holmes@gov.bc.ca 
250 356-7325 
 
Community Gaming Grants Branch        
PO Box 9892; Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T6  
CommunityGamingGrants@gov.bc.ca 
250 356-1081 
 
David E Pyatt, A/Executive Director 
David.Pyatt@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3345 
 

 

Community Policy and Legislation Branch       
PO Box 9872 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9T6 
250 387-6212 
 
Lynne Tang, Director, Legislation 
Lynne.Tang@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-8795 

Chris Jensen, Director, Strategic Planning and 
Policy 
Chris.Jensen@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3316 
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Immigration Policy & Integration Branch       
PO Box 9828, Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9W4 
 
Carling Helander, Executive Director 
Carling.Helander@gov.bc.ca  
778 974-2185 

 

 
Immigration Programs Branch        
450 - 605 Robson Street, Vancouver BC V6B 5J3  
604 775-2227 
 
Deb Zehr, Executive Director 
Carling.Helander@gov.bc.ca  
778 572-5685 
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